person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the Supreme Court Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 11th day of July 1972.

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland District (Hamilton Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of F. T. Beazley & Son Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at care of Messrs Young and Spurdle, Public Accountants, 195 Rora Street, Te Kuiti, and carrying on business as sawmillers and logging contractors—Debtor:

Ex Parte: Brakes and Steering Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on business as automotive repairers-Creditor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-mentioned company by the Supreme Court was, on the 13th day of June 1972, presented to the said Supreme Court by Brakes and Steering Limited, automotive repairers, of Auckland. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 14th day of July 1972, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for the purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulation charge for the same.

J. G. MILES, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Sandford, McBreen, and Partners, Solicitors, South British Insurance Building, corner Victoria and Alma Streets, Hamilton.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Hamilton, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served on, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 13th day of July 1972.

1942

No. M. 167/72

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Wellington District (Wellington Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Robinsons Meat Purveyors Limited:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 13th day of June 1972, presented to the said Court by F. FLIPP LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington and carrying on business as a wholesale and retail butcher. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on the 12th day of July 1972, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. BLAKE-PALMER, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the offices of Hornblow, Cooper, Carran, and Co., Solicitors, Fifth Floor, Druids Chambers, Woodward Street, Wellington.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The

notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Wellington, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 11th day of July 1972. 1989

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Wellington District (Wellington Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of DATA CONTROL BUREAU LIMITED (in receivership), a duly incorporated company, having its registered office at care of Construction House, 80–82 Kent Terrace, Wellington, and carrying on business as computer operators-Debtor:

Ex Parte: Lamson Paragon (N.Z.) Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington and carrying on business as printers—Creditor:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-mentioned company by the Supreme Court was, on the 12th day of June 1972, presented to the said Supreme Court by Lamson Paragon (N.Z.) Limited, of Wellington, printers. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on the 5th day of July 1972, at 10 o'clock in the foremon, and any creditor or contributory. at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for the purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulation charge for the same.

J. G. MILES, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Bell, Gully, and Co., Solicitors, 104 Featherston Street, Wellington 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Wellington, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served on, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 4th day of July 1972.

1948

No. M. 121/72

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Canterbury District (Christchurch Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of FONTANA HOLDINGS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 422 Colombo Street, Christchurch:

Christchurch:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 21st day of June 1972, presented to the said Court by John Trengrove and Keith Douglas Marshall, both of Christchurch, registered architects. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Christchurch on the 14th day of July 1972, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contribube furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contribu-tory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. R. FOX, Solicitor for the Petitioners.

The petitioners' address for service is care of White, Burgess, and Fox, Solicitors, 153 Hereford Street, Christchurch.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of